


 
 

Exhibit A to Change Order No. 01 – Work Order No. 2020-027 

EXHIBIT A  
CHANGE ORDER NO. 01 TO WORK ORDER NO. 2020-027 

 
SCOPE OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR  

WWTF RAI RESPONSE – FDEP PERMIT REVISION 
        _____________________________________      

 
 
GENERAL: 
 
CONSULTANT shall provide and perform the following professional services, which shall constitute the general 
scope of Basic Services under the covenants, terms, and provisions of the City of Clewiston Continuing Agreement 
for Professional Services, executed October 20, 2020, and Addendum dated October 19, 2023, to extend said 
Continuing Agreement.  
 
TASK 1 - WWTF RAI Response – FDEP Permit Revision  
 
The purpose of this Change Order is to accommodate additional requests for historical data review and evaluation, 
and/or additional Requests for Additional Information provided by the Florida Department of Environmental 
Protection (FDEP) regarding the Minor Request for Modification to FDEP Wastewater Treatment Plant Operating 
Permit No. FL0040665.  
 



Exhibit B to Change Order No. 01 – Work Order No. 2020-027 

EXHIBIT B 
 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 01 TO WORK ORDER NO. 2020-027 
 

SCOPE OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR  
WWTF RAI RESPONSE – FDEP PERMIT REVISION 

        _____________________________________      
 

 CHANGES TO COMPENSATION 
 
 

Task Description Original 
Contract 

Previous 
Change 
Order 

No(s). n/a  

This 
Change 
Order – 
No. 01 

Total 
Contract 
with all 

Supplements 

FEE 
TYPE* 

(T&M; LS) 
 

1 
WWTF RAI Response – 
FDEP Permit Revision $5,000 - $5,000 $10,000 T&M 

REIM Reimbursables $100 - - - T&M 
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       

TOTAL AGREEMENT: $5,100 - $5,000 $10,100 T&M 
 
*Fee Type: 
 Time and Materials: T&M 
  Lump Sum: LS 
 
 
 
 
 


